

Civ DJ No. 990/23
Shanker Dass Falwaria Vs Pradeep Kumar & Anr.
CNR No. DLWT01-009437-2023

24.11.2023

Fresh suit under order 37 CPC for recovery has been received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Ms Shilpy Singh, proxy counsel for Sh. Vijay, LAC for the plaintiff.

Heard.

Issue summons of the suit to the defendant for appearance under order 37 (2) CPC in the form 4 as prescribed in appendix B on filing PF/RC. Steps be taken within 14 days from today.

Put up on 15.02.2024 for further proceedings.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi:24.11.2023