

## SHANKER DASS FALWARIA Vs. PRADEEP KUMAR

15.02.2024

Present: Sh. Vijay, Ld Legal Aid Counsel along with plaintiff in person.  
Ms. Parul Dureja, Ld counsel for defendants.

Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of the defendants.

Defendants have put appearance on 08.12.2023 by filing memorandum of appearance in court.

Application for issuance of summons for judgment to the defendants has been filed on 13.12.2023 by the plaintiff. Copy of the same has been supplied to the Ld counsel for the defendants.

Put up for further proceedings on **13.05.2024**.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
ADJ-02, West Distt. Tis Hazari Courts  
Delhi: 15.02.2024