

SHANKER DASS FALWARIA Vs. PRADEEP KUMAR

13.05.2024

Present: Sh. Vijay, ld. legal aid counsel for the plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.
Ms Parul Dureja, ld. counsel for defendant through V.C.

Leave to defend application has been filed on behalf of defendants. Copy of the same has already been supplied.

The plaintiff is at liberty to file reply to the said application within 30 days with advance copy to ld. counsel for the defendants.

Put for consideration on leave to defend application on 27.08.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi 13.05.2024.