

SHANKER DASS FALWARIA Vs. PRADEEP KUMAR

13.11.2024

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Ms Parul Dureja, ld. Counsel for defendant through
V.C

Reply of leave to defend application has not been filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Plaintiff is allowed to file the said reply within 30 days by supplying advance copy to ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Put up for consideration on leave to defend application on 19.02.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:13.11.2024