

SHANKER DASS FALWARIA Vs. PRADEEP KUMAR

15.05.2025

Present: Plaintiff in person
Sh. Ashish Aggarwal, ld. proxy counsel for the
defendant.

Ld. proxy counsel for the defendant seeks pass over.

Put up at 11.30 A.M.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
15.05.2025

15.05.2025 at about 11.25 A.M.

Present: Sh. Vijay, LAC for plaintiff.
Ms Parul Dureja, ld. counsel for the defendant.

Copy of cancellation of agreement to sell has been filed
on behalf of defendant, copy supplied.

Arguments heard on leave to defend application.

Put up on 14.07.2025 for order on leave to defend
application.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
15.05.2025