

SHANKER DASS FALWARIA Vs. PRADEEP KUMAR

14.07.2025

Present: Sh. Vijayld. Legal Aid Counsel for plaintiff through VC
Ms Parul Dudeja, ld. counsel for the defendants through
VC.

Put up for order at 4:00 P.M.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
14.07.2025

14.07.2025 at 4:00 P.M.

Present: Sh. Vijay ld. Legal Aid Counsel for plaintiff through VC
Ms Parul Dudeja, ld. counsel for the defendants through
VC.

Vide separate order of the even date, dictated and pronounced in the open court, the leave to defend application filed on behalf of the defendants stands allowed. Defendants are allowed to file written statement within 30 days from today with advance copy to ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Parties are also directed to file affidavit of A/D of documents before the next date of hearing with advance copy to each other.

Put up for completion of pleadings on 28.10.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
14.07.2025