

SHANKER DASS FALWARIA Vs. PRADEEP KUMAR

17.01.2026

Present: None for the plaintiff.
Ms. Parul Dureja, Ld counsel for the defendants
through VC.

Replication has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff on the e-portal on 16.01.2026. Copy of the same has already been supplied.

An application under order 1 rule 10 CPC has been filed on behalf of the defendant no. 2 for deleting her name from the array of parties.

Ld counsel for the defendants undertakes to file the same on the e-portal.

Copy of the same be supplied to Ld counsel for the plaintiff within 05 days.

Reply of the said application be filed before NDOH, with advance copy to Ld counsel for the defendants.

Put up for consideration of said application on **02.03.2026.**

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
17.01.2026

At this stage, Plaintiff as well as both defendants have appeared. Plaintiff has filed hard copies of the replications. Same are taken on record. They are apprised about the next date of hearing and proceedings of the present case.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
17.01.2026