

## SHANKER DASS FALWARIA Vs. PRADEEP KUMAR

14.05.2026

Present: None for the parties.

Plaintiff has filed replication of the written statement of defendants.

Affidavit of admission/denial of documents has not been filed by any of the party.

Last opportunity is given to the parties to file affidavit of admission/denial of documents before NDOH.

Put up for abovesaid purpose on **18.08.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
14.05.2026